

4/16/2021

BID TAB																				
ALBANY STREET WIDENING FROM 23RD STREET TO 37TH STREET PHASE 1 (#7704800).																				
PROJECT NO. ST2035 BID NO. 21.151																				
2:00 P.M. BID OPENING 4/16/2021 AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING VIA VIRTUAL BID OPENING																				
					ENGINEER ESTIMATE		TRI-STAR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		CHEROKEE PRIDE CONSTRUCTION INC.		PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC.		DIVERSIFIED CIVIL CONTRACTORS, LLC		GRADE LINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.		TIMBERWOLF EXCAVATING LLC	
ITEM	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	202(A)	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	Cu Yd	7471	\$20.00	\$ 149,420.00	\$16.40	\$122,524.40	\$15.00	\$112,065.00	\$13.00	\$97,123.00	\$16.00	\$119,536.00	\$19.50	\$145,684.50	\$15.00	\$112,065.00	\$25.00	\$186,775.00
2	205(A)	TYPE A SALVAGED TOPSOIL	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
3	220	SWPPP DOCUMENTATION AND MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4	221(C)	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	Ln Ft	2320	\$3.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$1.75	\$4,060.00	\$1.00	\$2,320.00	\$3.00	\$6,960.00	\$2.50	\$5,800.00	\$2.95	\$6,844.00	\$2.00	\$4,640.00	\$5.00	\$11,600.00
5	221(D)	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT FILTER	Ea	8	\$350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$178.00	\$1,424.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$525.00	\$4,200.00	\$38.00	\$304.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
6	221(F)	TEMPORARY SILT DIKE	Ln Ft	312	\$20.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$10.00	\$3,120.00	\$10.00	\$3,120.00	\$19.00	\$5,928.00	\$4.00	\$1,248.00	\$11.00	\$3,432.00	\$8.00	\$2,496.00	\$20.00	\$6,240.00
7	221(G)	TEMPORARY ROCK FILTER DAM (TYPE 3)	Cu Yd	81	\$175.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$85.00	\$6,885.00	\$80.00	\$6,480.00	\$105.00	\$8,505.00	\$90.00	\$7,290.00	\$90.00	\$7,290.00	\$65.00	\$5,265.00	\$50.00	\$4,050.00
8	230(A)	SOLID SLAB SODDING	Sq Yd	3565	\$2.50	\$ 8,912.50	\$6.50	\$23,172.50	\$3.00	\$10,695.00	\$5.25	\$18,716.25	\$4.00	\$14,260.00	\$4.95	\$17,646.75	\$3.00	\$10,695.00	\$6.40	\$22,816.00
9	232(C)	SEEDING METHOD C	AC	6	\$1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$6,418.00	\$38,508.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$31,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$34,800.00
10	233(A)	VEGETATIVE MULCH	AC	2	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,880.00	\$3,760.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
11	303(A)	AGGREGATE BASE TYPE A	Cu Yd	1747	\$45.00	\$ 78,615.00	\$41.00	\$71,627.00	\$50.00	\$87,350.00	\$40.00	\$69,880.00	\$44.00	\$76,868.00	\$45.00	\$78,615.00	\$50.00	\$87,350.00	\$50.00	\$87,350.00
12	307(D)	LIME	TON	31	\$275.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$185.00	\$5,735.00	\$220.00	\$6,820.00	\$189.00	\$5,859.00	\$140.00	\$4,340.00	\$500.00	\$15,500.00
13	307(I)	LIME MODIFIED SUBGRADE (8" DEEP)	Sq Yd	5240	\$7.00	\$ 36,680.00	\$6.00	\$31,440.00	\$5.00	\$26,200.00	\$3.25	\$17,090.00	\$4.00	\$20,960.00	\$4.75	\$24,890.00	\$5.00	\$26,200.00	\$8.00	\$41,920.00
14	325	SEPARATOR FABRIC	Sq Yd	5502	\$1.50	\$ 8,253.00	\$2.00	\$11,004.00	\$1.00	\$5,502.00	\$3.00	\$16,506.00	\$2.00	\$11,004.00	\$2.25	\$12,379.50	\$1.50	\$8,253.00	\$2.50	\$13,755.00
15	411(B)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE 53, (PG 62-22OK)	TON	1619	\$75.00	\$ 121,425.00	\$76.00	\$123,044.00	\$75.00	\$121,425.00	\$105.00	\$169,995.00	\$83.00	\$134,377.00	\$69.00	\$111,711.00	\$75.00	\$121,425.00	\$72.60	\$117,539.40
16	501(G)	CLSM BACKFILL	Cu Yd	7	\$200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$85.00	\$595.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$140.00	\$980.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
17	601(A)	12" TYPE I PLAIN RIPRAP (24" THICK)	TON	315	\$60.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$61.00	\$19,215.00	\$80.00	\$25,200.00	\$35.00	\$11,025.00	\$75.00	\$23,625.00	\$45.00	\$14,175.00	\$40.00	\$12,600.00	\$60.00	\$18,900.00
18	601(I)	FILTER FABRIC (RIPRAP)	Sq Yd	292	\$5.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$2.00	\$584.00	\$2.00	\$584.00	\$4.00	\$1,168.00	\$4.00	\$1,168.00	\$2.25	\$657.00	\$2.00	\$584.00	\$5.00	\$1,460.00
19	609(B)	2'-2" COMBINED CURB AND GUTTER (6" BARRIER)	Ln Ft	997	\$25.00	\$ 24,925.00	\$30.00	\$29,910.00	\$19.00	\$18,943.00	\$22.00	\$21,934.00	\$30.00	\$29,910.00	\$30.00	\$29,910.00	\$25.00	\$24,925.00	\$30.00	\$29,910.00
20	610(A)	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	Sq Yd	603	\$55.00	\$ 33,165.00	\$43.00	\$25,929.00	\$55.00	\$33,165.00	\$43.00	\$25,929.00	\$42.00	\$25,326.00	\$50.00	\$30,150.00	\$65.00	\$39,195.00	\$75.00	\$45,225.00
21	610(B)	6" H.E.S. CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	Sq Yd	631	\$70.00	\$ 44,170.00	\$39.00	\$24,609.00	\$65.00	\$41,015.00	\$56.00	\$35,336.00	\$57.00	\$35,967.00	\$65.00	\$41,015.00	\$75.00	\$47,325.00	\$90.00	\$56,790.00
22	610(G)	7 1/2" ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	Sq Yd	83	\$65.00	\$ 5,395.00	\$45.00	\$3,735.00	\$80.00	\$6,640.00	\$205.00	\$17,015.00	\$70.00	\$5,810.00	\$71.00	\$5,893.00	\$100.00	\$8,300.00	\$80.50	\$66,81.50
23	610(I)	TACTILE WARNING DEVICE-NEW	Sq Ft	16	\$30.00	\$ 480.00	\$21.00	\$336.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$50.00	\$800.00
24	611(A)	5' I.D. MANHOLE	Ea	2	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$4,030.00	\$8,060.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
25	611(B)	ADDITIONAL DEPTH IN MANHOLE, 5' I.D.	VF	11	\$350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$479.00	\$5,269.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$275.00	\$3,025.00	\$700.00	\$7,700.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
26	611(G)	INLET-RCI 4-3	EA	3	\$3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$5,090.00	\$15,270.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00
27	611(G)	INLET-RCI 8-3	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$15,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$13,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
28	611(G)	INLET-GPI TYPE 1, DESIGN 1	EA	1	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
29	611(G)	INLET-GPI TYPE 2, DESIGN 14	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$4,225.00	\$4,225.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
30	612(A)	MANHOLE ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$496.00	\$496.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
31	613(L)	15" PREFAB. CULV. END SECT., ROUND	EA	4	\$650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$1,396.00	\$5,584.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$675.00	\$2,700.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
32	613(EF)	15" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE	Ln Ft	188	\$42.00	\$ 7,896.00	\$54.00	\$10,152.00	\$28.00	\$5,264.00	\$35.00	\$6,580.00	\$53.00	\$9,964.00	\$80.00	\$15,040.00	\$95.00	\$17,860.00	\$68.00	\$12,784.00
33	613(EF)	24" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE	Ln Ft	43	\$65.00	\$ 2,795.00	\$80.00	\$3,440.00	\$65.00	\$2,795.00	\$55.00	\$2,365.00	\$84.00	\$3,612.00	\$100.00	\$4,300.00	\$115.00	\$4,945.00	\$79.00	\$3,397.00
34	613(EF)	36" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE	Ln Ft	202	\$105.00	\$ 21,210.00	\$126.00	\$25,452.00	\$80.00	\$16,160.00	\$80.00	\$16,160.00	\$150.00	\$30,300.00	\$165.00	\$33,330.00	\$135.00	\$27,270.00	\$105.00	\$21,210.00
35	613(EF)	42" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE	Ln Ft	443	\$115.00	\$ 50,945.00	\$159.00	\$70,437.00	\$100.00	\$44,300.00	\$95.00	\$42,085.00	\$170.00	\$75,310.00	\$175.00	\$77,525.00	\$145.00	\$64,235.00	\$150.00	\$66,450.00
36	619(A)	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$9,570.00	\$9,570.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00
37	619(B)	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	Sq Yd	1621	\$8.00	\$ 12,968.00	\$6.50	\$10,536.50	\$10.00	\$16,210.00										